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CONCRETE BUILDING BLOCKS AND CEMENT PIPE 

OCTOBER, 1947 

This report on concrete building materials covers production by 87 of 
the principal manufacturers which normally account for 85 per cent of the total 
for Canada. Output in October included the following items: brick, 1,844,163 
pieces; hollow blocks, 2,628,923 pieces; cinder blocks, 646,506 pieces; solid 
blocks, 3,687 pieces; and pipe, 12,068 tons. 

Production in Canada and Factory Shipments of Specified Concrete Products, 
October and Year to Date, 1947 

Note: Figures given in this table cover the production of 87 firms which normally 
account for the following percentages of the total output in Canada of these 
items: concrete bricks and solid bricks, 100 per cent; concrete hollow 
blocks, 80 per cent; cinder blocks, 100 per cent; cement pipe, 92 per cent. 

Quantity Quantity 
made shipped 
during during 
period period 

October, 1947 

Concrete brick . ...... 
Concrete block - Solid 

Hollow ...... 
Cinder 

Cement drain pipe, sewer pipe, 
water pipe and culvert tile.. 

Ten Months Ended October, 1947 

No. 	1,844,163 1 5 841,242 
No. 	3 5 687 2 1 562 
No. 	2 1 628 5 923 2,746 1 969 
No. 	646,506 673,861 

Tons 
	12,068 
	

15,373 

	

Cowrete brick •.............. 	No. 

	

Concrete blocks - Solid ...... 	No. 

	

Hollow ..... 	No. 

	

Cinder ..... 	No. 
Cement drain pipe, sewer pipe, 

	

water pipe and culvert tile.. 	Tons 

12,378,046 
52,058 

16,590,757 
5,300,901 

113,830 

12,673,048 
46,242 

16,933, 317 
5,278,318 

117,358 
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