n02	Historical File Copy	
4	uthority of the Hon. James A: MacKinnon, Minister of Trade and Commerce	M.P. <u>MC9-18-12-47</u> Price - 10 cents
A POTIO I	Department of Trade and Commerce Dominion Bureau of Statistics Metallurgical and Chemical Statistics Ottawa - Canada	
Dominion Statistician: Director - Division of Censu Chief - Mining, Metallurgica	as of Industry and Merchandising:	Herbert Marshall W. H. Losee H. McLeod

## CONCRETE BUILDING BLOCKS AND CEMENT PIPE

## OCTOBER, 1947

This report on concrete building materials covers production by 87 of the principal manufacturers which normally account for 85 per cent of the total for Canada. Output in October included the following items: brick, 1,844,163 pieces; hollow blocks, 2,628,923 pieces; cinder blocks, 646,506 pieces; solid blocks, 3,687 pieces; and pipe, 12,068 tons.

Production in Canada and Factory Shipments of Specified Concrete Products, October and Year to Date, 1947

Note: Figures given in this table cover the production of 87 firms which normally account for the following percentages of the total output in Canada of these items: concrete bricks and solid bricks, 100 per cent; concrete hollow blocks, 80 per cent; cinder blocks, 100 per cent; cement pipe, 92 per cent.

		Quantity made during period	Quantity shipped during period
		period	poriou
October, 1947			
oncrete brick	No.	1,844,163	1,841,242
oncrete block - Solid	No.	3,687	2,562
Hollow	No.	2,628,923	2,746,969
Cinder	No.	646,506	673,861
ement drain pipe, sewer pipe,			
water pipe and culvert tile	Tons	12,068	15,373
en Months Ended October, 1947			
oncrete brick	No.	12,378,046	12,673,048
Concrete blocks - Solid	No.	52,058	46,242
Hollow	No.	16,590,757	16,933,317
Cinder	No.	5,300,901	5,278,318
Cement drain pipe, sewer pipe,		, ,	
water pipe and culvert tile	Tons	113,830	117,358

\_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_

